SADSAA ALL TACKLE LIST(ASATTHEZOZZAGM)

Smiths
Number

5.28
9.14
9.18
9.19
9.2
9.26
9.27
9.32
9.34
9.36
9.5

9.6

9.9
11.13
11.15
131
141
14.2
16.1
19.1
25.6
27.2
27.4
27.7
30.1
34.1
36.2
371
38.1
411
41.28
58.1
59.3
89.4
96.9
113.1
113.3
138.4
138.5
149.34
149.38
149.43
149.8
155.6
1571
166.2
166.29
166.33
166.34
166.37
166.38
166.41
166.42
166.43
166.45
166.48
166.54
166.56
166.57
166.6
166.62
166.64
166.66
178.1
1791
179.13
179.2

Common Name

BLUNTNOSE SPINY DOGSHARK
DUSKY SHARK

SHORTNOSE BLACKTAIL SHARK
TIGER SHARK

SOUPFIN SHARK
HARDNOSED SMOOTH-HOUND
SMOOTH-HOUND SHARK
BLUE SHARK

FLAPNOSE HOUNDSHARK
SPOTTED GULLYSHARK
COPPER SHARK

SPINNER SHARK

BULL SHARK

STRIPED CATSHARK
LEOPARD CATSHARK
HAMMERHEAD SHARK
GREAT WHITE SHARK

MAKO SHARK

THRESHER SHARK

SPOTTED RAGGED-TOOTH SHARK
SPEARNOSE SKATE

LESSER GUITARFISH
SLENDER GUITARFISH

GIANT GUITARFISH
HONEYCOMB STINGRAY
ELEPHANTFISH

SPRINGER

OXEYE TARPON

BONEFISH

HONEYCOMB MORAY EEL
SLENDER GIANT MORAY EEL
MILKFISH

WHITE SEACATFISH
SHALLOW WATER HAKE (STOCKFISH)
KINGKLIP

BARRED NEEDLEFISH
YELLOWFIN NEEDLEFISH
CAPE DORY

JOHN DORY

SMALLSCALE SCORPIONFISH
SPINEBLOTCH SCORPIONFISH
JACOPEVER FALSE

DEVIL FIREFISH

BARTAIL FLATHEAD

CAPE GURNARD

THREE TOOTH PUFFER
TOMATO ROCKCOD
WHITE-EDGED ROCKCOD
CATFACE ROCKCOD
MOUSTACHE ROCKCOD
BROWNSPOTTED ROCKCOD
YELLOWTAIL ROCKCOD
BLOTCHY ROCKCOD
YELLOWBELLY ROCKCOD
BRINDLEBASS

MALABAR ROCKCOD
WHITE-BLOTCHED ROCKCOD
DOT-DASH ROCKCOD

TIGER ROCKCOD

HALFMOON ROCKCOD
BROWN ROCKCOD
ORANGESPOTTED ROCKCOD
POTATO BASS

ELF (BLUEFISH)

SPOTTED GRUNTER

JAVELIN GRUNTER

DUSKY RUBBERLIP

Mass

5.30
308.00
33.70
355.60
89.80
7.20
25.41
123.10
2,70
28.20
84.50
122.50
280.00
5.22
2.20
231.00
430.00
250.00
206.00
191.00
73.80
4.90
5.20
92.00
69.10
5.25
12.09
2.32
6.45
18.10
5.35
15.00
2.80
8.60
6.50
3.10
6.50
4.05
2,70
2.70
3.00
1.15
1.40
1.70
415
2.60
4.20
12.30
7.50
25.50
1.50
16.30
32.00
27.50
196.00
29.35
8.30
3.30
15.50
1.60
5.75
3212
65.80
4.09
5.50
2.80
9.79

Angler

R FLANNEGAN

D. JANSE VAN RENSBURG
TREVOR ASHINGTON
J.C.MEINTJES

J STEYN

J. ZONOMESSIS

J U SONNTAG

SEAN RILEY

R.B. NAYSMITH

D.J. VAN ZYL

DES DU PLESSIS

O.R. PIETERSE
FREDERICK CROSSBERG
M.R. HUDSON

R.M.H. WILSON

J. VAN DER LINDEN

P.T. TRAGAKIS
MARTEN ROODSELAAR
KENNETH SCHOULTZ
R.C. NORRIE

P.D. CLARK

CLIVE HORRELL

G.B. VEENENDAAL

G.J. VAN RENSBURG (JNR)
VINCENT HATHWAY
TREVOR A KAY

R. JANSE VAN RENSBURG
DR.J M VAN DEEMTER
A.M. FERREIRA

E.R. BANNISTER-JONES
G VOLLMER

JAN JOUBERT

A.L. MURATORI

V. DALEY

C.B. LEACH

E.A.G. MITCHELL

J.W. LE ROUX
BRENDAN CRONEY
A.H.R. NIPPER

R.H. CRAMMOND
VINCENT HATHWAY
T.L. MARAIS

J.H. BOWER

B. TROLLEY

P.L. HYMAN

SHAUN GERICKE

R.A. PATTIE

W.F. BOWER

JOHN DUNWOODY
ALEX MIDLANE

J.H. BOWER

J.H. BOWER

R. PIPER

JOHN WILLIAMSON
W.J. COETZER
RUSSELL HAND

FRANS DE WET

R.D. WILLIAMS

P.R. MATHER

E. FANN

R. WHITE

Jethro Doman

G.M. BUNBURY

MIKE CASSERLEY

P.L. HYMAN

J. FOSTER-GREENWOOD
WIKUS VAN KRAAYENBURG

Province

BORDER
WITVL
S/TVL
FN/TVL
E.P.
NTL
W.P.
E.P.
NTL
SWA
WITVL
S/TVL
NTL
S/CAPE
NTL
S/TVL
W.P.
W.P.
E.P.
NTL
W.P.
W.P.
NTL
WITVL
NTL
S/CAPE
WITVL
N/TVL
NTL
NTL
S/TVL
MPUL
NTL
W.P.
S/CAPE
NTL
E/TVL
BORDER
NTL
NTL
NTL
OFs
NTL
NTL
E.P.
BORDER
NTL
NTL
NTL
BORDER
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
S.GAUTENG
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
NTL
W.P.
NTL
NTL
NTL

Date
Caught

27/12/2004
12 26 1983
5251987
24/12/1999
13/01/1987
10 27 1985

8 81993
3201993
10 30 1983
12 6 1986
12 26 1994
10 13 1985
2251993

291984

771979
1117 1982
10 29 1978
119 1995

621979
11 30 1986
5191975
919 1998
8311985
4151986

511986
3311999
716 1984
1213 1981
2221992

18 1956
829 1987

352007

941966
523 1958
10 1 1982
10 10 1939
11 6 1985

512010
25/05/1964
8 23 1968

711987
16/01/1994
714 1962
7 211985

121999

14/3/2020

5211986
4211973

991995
510 2021
8 16 1964
710 1965
7151979
10 25 1992
109 1977

922021
25/09/2003
10 21983
8121984

511986
8131983
12 4 2021

871956

291993
3151986
8121989

392001

Place Caught

CHINTSA BAY
SODWANA BAY
KOSI BAY
SODWANA BAY
KENTON-ON-SEA
UMGABABA
FALSE BAY

OFF ALGOA BAY
WARNER BEACH
MILE 8, S.W.A.
SHELLY BEACH
TRANSKEI
PROTEA BANKS
KNYSNA

PORT EDWARD
SODWANA BAY
MACASSAR
STRUISBAAI
OFF ALGOA BAY
AMANZIMTOTI
STRUISBAAI
SAINT HELENA BAY
UMHLOTI
SODWANA BAY
DURBAN
KNYSNA
SODWANA BAY
ST. LUCIA
PROTEA REEF
HIBBERDENE

ST LUCIA
MAPELANE
DURBAN

CAPE TOWN
KNYSNA
DURBAN
SODWANA BAY
HAMBURG E.CAPE
UMLAAS
DURBAN
DURBAN
YZERFONTEIN
DURBAN
WARNER BEACH
ASTON BAY
EAST LONDON
UMHLOTI
DURBAN
DURBAN
MDUMBI - TRANSKEI
DURBAN
DURBAN
DURBAN
DURBAN
UMKOMAAS
GLENASHLEY
SHELLY BEACH
UMHLOTI
AMATIKULU
UMHLOTI
TONGAAT
DURBAN
DURBAN

FALSE BAY
TONGAAT
TINLEY MANOR
REUNION



180.1 CAVEBASS 5.10 G.E. GOBLE NTL 5211986 UMHLOTI

181.18 BLOOD SNAPPER 2,70 J.H.BOWER NTL 181956 DURBAN

181.21 YELLOWTAIL FUSILIER 2.30 R.B. NAYSMITH NTL 7281985 WARNER BEACH
181.22 ROSY JOBFISH 8.80 CLIVE KERN S.GAUTENG 712016 SHELLY BEACH
181.3 GREEN JOBFISH 15.40 NICHOLAS DUBBER TVL 972000 CAPE VIDAL
181.4 RUBY SNAPPER 4.70 CRAIG OOSTINGH BORDER 30/7/2006 GONUBIE BANKS
183.3 SOLDIER BREAM 7.50 T.P. STEENKAMP E/TVL 751978 SODWANA BAY
183.10 RED STUMPNOSE (MISS LUCY) 8.20 BRUCE BARCLAY BORDER 112020 EASTLONDON
183.11 RED ROMAN 4.25 B.H. SAPSFORD BORDER 4201984 GULU, BORDER
183.12 FALSE ENGLISHMAN 3.10 A.H.R.NIPPER NTL 10131958 DURBAN

183.13 SLINGER 4.00 D.STEINHOBEL NTL 5251979 RICHARDS BAY
183.15 MUSSELCRACKER (BLACK) 37.80 J.H.BOWER NTL 1010 1955 DURBAN

183.16 ZEBRA 240 H. GLANNIGER S/CAPE 681986 KNYSNA

183.18 JANBRUIN 2.32 A MATHEE W.P. 812009 FALSE BAY
183.19 WHITE (SWA) STEENBRASS 1240 D.P.ELS BORDER 226 1988 SWAKOPMUND
183.20 WHITE (PIGNOSE) STEENBRASS 15,50 D.P.ELS BORDER 7271986 KEI MOUTH
183.22 BLUE HOTTENTOT 4.75  VINCENT HATHWAY NTL 8121984 AMANZIMTOTI
183.23 HOTTENTOT 2.38 M. MORTON (JNR) (MISS) W.P. 4181981 HOUT BAY
183.24 BRONZE BREAM 3.20 MICHAEL JOHNSON BORDER 1152016 CHINTSA BAY
183.26 RED STEENBRASS 56.60 TERRY COLIN GOLDSTONE NTL 581994 ASTON BAY
183.27 GERMAN 2,50 R.A.PATTIE NTL 1281984 UMHLOTI

183.28 CRISTIE 226 C.R.SAVILLE (JNR) NTL 791988 ALIWAL SHOAL
183.29 BLUESKIN 450 A.H.R.NIPPER NTL 11291975 DURBAN

183.31 SCOTSMAN 10.50 H. VAN WYK NTL 431988 GLENASHLEY
183.32 SEVENTYFOUR 1410 J DAVIDTZ S/TVL 171973 HIBBERDENE
183.35 WHITE STUMPNOSE 2.01 R.L. DREYER W.P. 5181985 MACASSAR
183.4 KING SOLDIER BREAM 6.20 H. SANDER NTL 571964 REUNION

183.40 WHITE MUSSELCRACKER 13.85 BRIAN EWELS BORDER 712009 CEFANI

183.5 CARPENTER 4.06 GAVIN ROUX BORDER 762008 CHRISTMAS ROCK
183.7 SANTER (SOLDIER) 8.00 VINCENT HATHWAY NTL 711987 DURBAN

183.8 ENGLISHMAN 7.00 JURIE HUMAN NTL 171996 AMANZIMTOTI
183.9 DAGERAAD 8.70 B. CHARTERS BORDER 881976 ROOIWAL

185.5 YELLOWFIN EMPEROR 3.25 ANDRE' STEFFENS NTL 1301993 HLOBANE

187.1 GALJOEN 183 R.UYS W.P. 991987 FALSE BAY
188.1 JUTJAW 235 EUGENE GOWER BORDER 626 2007 BUMP EAST LONDON
192.4 SPADEFISH 5.00 J.A.THORPE NTL 1241979 UMHLOTI

196.1 BLACKSADDLE GOATFISH 3.20 VINCENT HATHWAY NTL 711987 DURBAN

199.1 KOB 55.30 COLLIN BROUGH E.P. 1111998 ALGOA BAY
199.2 SQUARETAIL KOB 17.00 VINCENT HATHWAY NTL 517 1987 DURBAN

199.3 GEELBEK 14.89 CAREL SAUNDERS E.P. 616 1994 ALGOA BAY
199.8 BAARDMAN 8.70 RUAN EBEN NAUDE S/CAPE 16/10/2004 ALGOA BAY
199.9 SLENDER BAARDMAN 3.90 LUCILLE MC GAHEY S/CAPE 16/10/2004 ALGOA BAY
202.1 TRIPLETAIL 5.50 P.K.DALE E.P. 791988 ALGOA BAY
204.12 OLD WOMAN 3.00 E.VILJOEN NTL 321985 UMHLOTI

206.1 CAPE KNIFEJAW 480 G.MULLER NTL 7141980 RICHARDS BAY
206.2 MOZAMBIQUE KNIFEJAW 3.25 A.NIELSEN S/CAPE 12231987 KNYSNA

2101 THREADFIN MIRRORFISH 9.20 MIKE LIGHT NTL 911985 DURBAN

210.11 YELLOWSPOTTED KINGFISH 16.00 RICKY JACOBS NTL 5131990 DURBAN

210.12 BLUDGER 1450 P JBOTHA NTL 5301986 MAPELANE
210.17 GIANT KINGFISH 46.50 P.ELS NATAL 21/3/2004 PROTEA BANKS
210.19 BLUEFIN KINGFISH 6.20 J.H. BARRY NTL 1101982 ALIWAL SHOAL
210.2 INDIAN MIRRORFISH 10.00 D.E. WESLEY N/TVL 251985 SODWANA BAY
210.21 BLACKTIP KINGFISH 13.06 JOHN WATKINS NTL 25/10/2008 WARNER BEACH
210.22 BIGEYE KINGFISH 5.60 RAY N. PREEN NTL 2111982 WARNER BEACH
210.23 TILE KINGFISH 4.40 ANITAPUTTER NTL 8281976 MAPELANE
210.31 RAINBOW RUNNER 8.60 D.SCHOOMBEE TVL 2151999 SODWANA BAY
210.33 LEERVIS (GARRICK) 18.80 JAMES WESTOBY N/TVL 2211985 SODWANA BAY
210.37 WHITE KINGFISH 520 W.T.HOBSON S/TVL 916 1990 SHELLY BEACH
210.38 QUEENFISH 17.90 CRAIG OLIVIER NATAL 5232010 UMKOMAAS
210.43 GREATER YELLOWTAIL 58.50 E.R. BANNISTER-JONES NTL 28/6/1959 ILLOVO LEDGES
210.44 YELLOWTAIL GIANT 19.50 GEORGE RODOCANACHI E.P. 731984 BIRD ISLAND
210.45 LONGFIN YELLOWTAIL 16.60 JACO DELPORT NTL 162008 CAPE VIDAL
210.5 LONGFIN KINGFISH 430 T.VERHEUL NTL 6121987 SEZELA

210.52 MAASBANKER 1.36 P J CONRADIE OFs 882001 PROTEA

210.6 COASTAL KINGFISH 3.70 C.CANNON OFs 3261999 SODWANA BAY
210.7 LONGNOSE KINGFISH 2.30 R.B. WILLIAMS (JNR) NTL 8241975 UMHLOTI

2111 POMPANO DOLPHINFISH 2.00 R.S.CROOME NTL 6301985 UMHLOTI

211.2 DORADO (DOLPHIN FISH) 31.60 GRAHAM MORGAN W.P. 1151988 HOUT BAY

2121 COBIA (PRODIGAL SON) 46.50 D.BEATTIE S/TVL 15/11/2002 CAPE VIDAL
215.4 BANK STEENBRASS 6.66 S.F. NIEUWOUDT NTL 517 1987 DURBAN

220.1 GOLDSADDLE HOGFISH 3.50 P.L.HYMAN OFs 891996 ASTON BAY
220.4 NATAL WRASSE 10.43 R.M. HENDERSON NTL 441983 UMHLOTI

2221 FLATHEAD MULLET 450 L.UYS NTL 7101984 DURBAN



222.8
224.3
224.7
247.8
248.4
248.6
249.10
2491
249.11
249.12
249.13
249.14
249.15
249.16
249.17
249.18
249.2
249.3
249.4
249.6
249.7
249.9
2511
2521
252.2
252.3
252.3A
252.5
252.6
252.7
254.8
263.1
264.1
268.23

STRIPED MULLET
BARRACUDA (GREAT)
PICKHANDLE BARRACUDA
SNOEK

BUTTERSNOEK

CUTLASS FISH

ATLANTIC BONITO
WAHOO

MACKEREL

KING MACKEREL (CUDA)
QUEEN MACKEREL
LONGFIN TUNA (ALBACORE)
YELLOWFIN TUNA
SOUTHERN BLUEFIN TUNA
BIGEYE TUNA

BLUEFIN TUNA

SLENDER TYNA

BULLET TUNA

EASTERN LITTLE TUNA (KAWAKAWA)
DOGTOOTH TUNA
SKIPJACK TUNA

STRIPED BONITO
SWORDFISH (BROADBILL)
SAILFISH (PACIFIC)

BLACK MARLIN

BLUE MARLIN (PACIFIC)
BLUE MARLIN (ATLANTIC)
SPEARFISH (SHORTBILL)
STRIPED MARLIN
SPEARFISH (LONGBILL)
OVAL DRIFTFISH

STARRY TRIGGERFISH
UNICORN LEATHERJACKET
SILVERSTRIPE BLAASOP

3.10
21.00
11.50
8.40
2.36
3.20
4.10
36.00
2.85
46.40
12.00
35.80
115.65
147.15
149.50
382.00

10.15

2.20
11.00
64.20
15.90

9.70

246.50
64.90
354.20
521.40
238.00
27.50
116.35
40.60

8.05

1.25

1.90

2.40

DR.J. JERLING

DRIES KOTZE
DEMETRIOS STAMATIS
G. SANDELL

C.L. VAN WYK

JOHN DUNWOODY
WILLIE STRYDOM

B. MILSTEAD

KAREL BOSHOFF

K.J. REYNOLDS
DANIE J VAN TONDER
|. FORBES

MATTHEW HARE
MICHAEL WALKER
GAVIN MANTHE

B.H. COHEN

ANDREW NIENABER
F J HENDRIKSZ

T. JACKSON

HERMAN HEYMANS
NASIR JENSEN

JOHN WILLIAMSON
G. JURGENS

ERWIN V. BURSIK
J.C.L. FERREIRA
LAPPIES LABUSCHAGNE
LIONEL H. WILLMORE
G.W.E. BAUMANN
TRAILL K WITTHUHN
JONATHAN BOOYSEN
GERRY LANDMAN
R.H. CRAMMOND

V.P. GOODSELL

IAN ROBERTSON

NTL
MPUL
WITVL
NTL
W.P.
S/CAPE
NTL
W.P.
NTL
E.P.
NTL
NTL
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
TVL
NTL
WITVL
W.P.
NTL
W.P.
NTL
TVL
MPUL
W.P.
W.P.
ZULULAND
BORDER
NTL
NTL
NTL

621984
419 2014
7 20 1987

7 31996

641974

1218 1985
871995
421992

11151984

9 25 1995

431983
7111997

451980

14/11/2020

5141993

521996
22/6/2016
1121973
11 6 1996

471992

19/04/99

27/11/2000

571994
10 41974
1121987
18/5/2007

24/04/1991
2131983
1111999

252016

21/06/09
610 1985
10 14 1956
8151993

ST. LUCIA
RICHARDS BAY
SODWANA BAY
SCOTTBURGH
HOUT BAY
KNYSNA
DURBAN
FALSE BAY
CAPE VIDAL
JEFFRIES BAY
BAZLEY-SEZELA
MAPELANE
CAPE POINT
HOUT BAY
CAPE POINT
CAPE POINT
DASSEN ISLAND
FALSE BAY
SODWANA BAY
SODWANA BAY
HOUT BAY
UMDLOTI

CAPE POINT
DURBAN
SODWANA BAY
SODWANA BAY
HOUT BAY
HOUT BAY
STRUISBAAI
RICHARDS BAY
EAST LONDON
DURBAN
DURBAN
DURBAN



